uoneoyned=Y ‘[eAdlyY=Y,.

“XE} SO{ES SAES 0} PJEOG [00LIS U Aq Swsy 338U} o aseydInd JOBUIP JO YNSal SU) ale ‘UOREDYE) JO} (9A0GE PaUBPL,) SISpI0 SBURYD Byl ‘FLON

68°208°8$ SONIAYS XV.L NI TVIOL SL6VEEEL'LS
'steusjew [lemAlp pue Bujiso soeidalerowsy ] 00'PE8 6rES 00'03£'8% +] 00'PSY' LHES L] 1suod yrws v S suoneaouay gl “Bpig - YBIH ejoseleg
g "ou Buipng je suieip ppy] 0o'ec/'0s0'2Ls | 007985 LS +| 00°022'er0'ZLS Ll U SN D M [Siuswsaoidwy 8yg uQ - 10oyas YBH %E?EL
“urew Jajem Buysa uanG] 00°9vS'902°L$ 00501 LT +1 00 b L'BLL'LS 9 oUL SN D A ﬁwucmsm>eae_ a)S JO - leoyag ybiH sm_zmzmﬁ
“Iajesy) % wniseuwAB Jo} SUoIDaes Joje Appow pue isnipy| 00°1e6'HIZ'vLS | 00'6LE'9LS +| 00'209'66L 'FLS Ly -oup ‘SN "D "M WNUCYPNY g WAS) - [00YoS UBIH matJsard
‘speay Japjuuds [euoBippe ppv| 00T09's6L'PLE | 00°ELL'ZPS +| oo'szP'erL'viS ot Ul 'SIEN D M WNUOYPTIY 7 WAS) - [00UDS YBIH EE?EL
£2'1GT'1$ (e ouueIE) [ou] ‘Bloseleg Jo a1l ung] diog SiLL BG dWa) o0'szr'erl'vis  |(00°508'vES) -] 00pELeLL YIS 62 oul ‘SN "D M wNUoHPMY g wAS) - 1ooUyos YBIH aa_amzmﬁ
(sfeuayew e
§9L52" LS 199Us pue yomanp [Elaw) [siopenuos 19a] ouf 'moxeg wol dNa] oovez'esl'vis  |(00ovo'szie) -] 00'082'20E YL ge DU SN D M WNLOHPNY 7 WA - [00Y0S USIH MBIAAR
“uonEouge;
HOMIOND 10} "OU| ‘MOLEE WO L YA J5PI0 aseyaInd feuajew joaup 85010| 00°08Z'20S'vLE | DO'BES PETS +| oozeg'ze0'rLs 18 "oul "SI D "M WINLAYPNY %9 WAS - |00yos YBIH Mmeluaay
"SUIRUDS MOPUIM B8]89 -SOAJEA aUl[ )
1sjem PalIyo paung ppy 'siadwep a4y Jo0l 8)eja ‘Woblajul 9 BlaweD 191U97) BIPSINAUR]d ABIaUT/SIW00ISSED)
funoas pesinal ppY ‘S2uNsojouS PaIaAnal AiNp alenas Jo sezis aseamul] 00°Z6E'966'LES | 00"L8v'6rS +| 00'598°9¥6'LEG or Ul ‘SN D A [RUBIBIEDILIPY - 100UDS UBIH Malaieary
'sBulping uedy JBUSD BIRS LBl d ABSUT/SWo0ISSRLD)
£Gisus puB LORRNSIUIWPE ‘WOooISSED auy Jo) sued Uy 0) suoisiaal ol | 00°so8'or6'2e8 | 00'vZe'ZoRs +| 00°1¥5'¥PB0'LES BE “au] 'S D M feuSIRIEO/UILIDY - [00USS UBIH MaIMBALY
*Buiping aouepin u) yuis o} Jajem Joy spiacid| 00°¢1£'296'9% 0oBre'LLE +| 00°+96'066'0% g2 [ 1suoD yiwg v s uoleAOUIY DWAH - I00UOS Hed v_mok
ucEIOBY SXelu) Il
“Bulm yom-a1 9 reda ] 08°859'67% SLUBLLS - | s0'6L8°8F$ z ou] ‘YS 4 Uor RPISING - Aejuatiaig gg_meﬂﬁ
‘syjemepis] UONEOCIY SHE| iy
2 pos o voneIoysas ‘Buidid ‘suoisiacld afieurelp ULIOKS SPIAOIC | S0'6.8'8YS 90 ¥¥6'SLS +| 66'vE6'ZES L "0U| ‘Ymg "4 uop fprsino - Arejuaiwag anbiewe
SWIOQISSE[D, UONONGSUOD) LWSpUe |
a|qenod 1o AeasEm WNLIWNJE AaU 1SE|q Jom 0} 1500 [euomppy] 12°9.6'158'ES YESOr' S +§ L9°045'1p8'ES 21 | eap-oursehe rd | Z9sEUd OYAH - 100UDS ARIUSLISIT MBIAET
UORSNISUOD [EORHSA 2 HHOMBIS
00'V65'cE (leuarew Buidid salem) 971 92104 yseL ABsug ~dNa| vL 098 L0L'SLE |00 V66'YS) - vl pegEss'sLs £z ol YMG " uor L_Em_aw = 2 asByd -l (00405 Aejuawag
UOTINASUGD [EOIHAA B HIOMENS]
YZ'6LL'ZLS ([RUSTEW MOPULW) SIONPOld WNUILINY [©3-2-108 dNa] ¥Lv68'2545LE  fibeeee'vies) -| o s1'196'618 4 U] PMG 4 uop  |[BIBUSD ~ T 9SBU . [00UDS AlBJUDWA
ONILLIIN Quvod JO0HOS 8002/2/6 JHL LY NOILLYDIILYY HO/ONY TYAOYddY HOd g3LNISTHd SHIAHO FONYHO SFIAETS NOLLINHLSNOD JO AHYINNNGS
INNOWY
» SONIAVS (poyERE 995) NOILYNV1dXT LNNOWY FONYHD LOVHINOD YOLOVHIINGD 103r0ud
PAARSE RV aasIAy INZHHND

SHUIAAAUO IDONVYHO STOIAYIS NOILONAULSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: ,
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL "|" - PHASE 2
CHANGE ORDER NO. TWENTY THREE (23)
BOARD DATE:

9/2/2008

ITEM 1) Description: Dédiict the cost of the pre-insulated chilled water piping material: SUpphed by Energy
Task Force, LLC. This material will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County Schiool
Board,

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of matena!s fobe purchased dlrectly by thie School

($44.994.00)

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: (§44,994:00)

TOTAL COST: DEDUGCT: ($44:994:00)

“Total Direct Material Purchése dmount o daté: |$362886732[

Tofal Tax Savings to date as a result of Dlrect Materia! Purchases:

Chiainige Orders dus to'Scape Ghariges for Project as a % of orlginal contrack [ %60 [ o000%]

Change Ordéers Generated by GSD for Project improvements &5 a % of original contract [ 7.64660] [ 0.040%]

Chiarigie Ordérs Requested by Others as a % of original contract: [ —go00] [ __oo000%]

Total ArghitecEnghiest omissions to date as & % of original coritract: [ eoo0] [__0000%]

W0042-CFSMBR 104 20nsiction ConstiizclionProjecisiElemanlaiy Schiool 121 CONTRAGT AMENDMENTS\Changa Orders\Phase 2 60 Summ #23 Eneray Tesk Forcs DHP




SATA pocument 701" - 2001

Change Order

‘

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 023 " OWNER:
Elementary School I - Phase 2 DATE: July 21, 2008 ‘ - F7
4701 Huargvﬂle Avenue Y ARCHITECT:
North Port, FL. 34288 - GONTRACTOR: <
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ~ ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 5792.01 ._ FIELD: [
Jon E. Swift, Inc. . CONTRACT DATE: May 20, 2008

2221 8th Street o CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER:LJ

£

Sarasota, FL 34237 -~ . -

THE CONTRAGT IS GHANGED AS FOLLOWS: ‘
{(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Credit for the pre-insulated chilled water piping that is to be purchased directly by the School Board of Sarasota County in order

to save the tax on the material, -

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 19,547,713.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -3,794,858.86
The Guaranteed Maximurm Price prior to this Change Order was $ 15,752,854.14
The Guaranieed Maximuom Price will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 44,994.00
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 15,707,860.14

The .Cbnt'r'_;'tct Time w;ll bé_:_:l;izjachan ged by Zero { 0) days.

The date of Substantial an;pl_e_tion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is June 03, 2009 ,
NOTE: This Change Orderdoes not include changes in the Cofitract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Chiange Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRAGTOR AND OWNER.

e BRPH, ‘Architects & Bngineéfé',: 7 Jon B Switt, Inc. , School Board of Sarasot aCounty
- ARCHITECT (_E’_irm'nan:g) : == CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name}
12800 University Drive, Suite 5 80, Ft. 2221 8th Street, Sarasota, FL 34237 7895 Fruitville Road, Sarasota, FL 34240
Myers, FL 33907 oo ey S v -
ADDRES i T A ADDRESS ADDRESS -
: A sy G7
BY (Sigugnre) Wignamre) BY[Signanure) '
‘Stephanie L...Hoh'gh - Project Manag Jason F. Swift - Secretary Charles E. Collins - Director
(Typed name) ~  {Typed name) (Typed namg) P
*1-2\- 0& %/é@ 5} / %
Lo DATE ~ 7 DATE [ /

AlA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright © 1978, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This Aln®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may resull iy severe ¢ivil and criminal penaftles, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law, This document
was produced by AIA software at 08:41:49 on 07/21/2008 under Order No.1000357521_1 which expires on £/22/2008, and s not fos resale.

User Notes: (80580575)



K CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Lakeview Elementary School - HVAC Phase 2

CHANGE ORDER NO. SEVENTEEN (17)
BOARD DATE: September 2, 2008

ITEM 1)  Description: Additional costs to wet blast new aluminum walkway for portable classrooms.

Reason for Change: To reduce excessive glare from aluminum. Original estimate was seven (7)
days of work. Actual time incurred was fifteen (15) days.

Cost of Change: ADD: $4,405.34
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $4,405.34
TOTAL COST: ADD: $4,405.34
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: [ $595,115.25| | -14.13%]
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: | $4,800.83] | 0.107%|
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: [ $914.90] [ 0.211%]
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: ! $675.64| | 0.016%}
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: [ $0.00] [ 0.000%]

SUBMITTED BY: mypj//ﬂt/ (a

Rona ' Schwied, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No_X /If Yes, enter this C.0. amount here: = $

L:\Projeds\LakevievMé‘i? HVAC Renovatiem21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Changa Orders\Phase 24C0 #17 Summary.xs



IA Document G701" - 2001

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 017 OWNER: IZ/

DATE: Fuly 07, 2008 ARCHITECT: O
CONTRACTOR: [

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 27001 FIELD: [

CONTRAGT DATE: July 17,2007

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: L]

2

GED AS FOLLOWS:

isputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

t for the additional cost to wethlast the aluminum walkway per the attached P.J. Goldman

¢ 26, 2008
, § _ 4468557.00
ihorized Change Orders $ -620,986.13
ange Order was $ 3,847,570.87
ased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 4,405.34
$ 3,851,976.21

Zero (0 ) days.
& date of this Change Order therefore is Angust 08, 2008

thanges in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
tiction Changs Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
fange Order is executed Lo supersede the Construction Change Directive.

. ARCHITECT, CONTRAGTOR AND OWNER.

Thg Maddox Gioup P.J. Hayes Inc. dba Tandem Construction  The School Board of Sarasota County

% ARGHITECT (Firm napy CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

R 1266 First Stréet . 5301 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. 1960 Landings Boulevard

Yo7 ,.  Barasota, FL 34236 Suite 200 Sarasota, FL. 34231
A { P - ) Sarasota, FL 34240 4

o R VLT

BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
Nathan Renner Charles E. Colling .
: (Typed name) {Typed name) -
7-9-0€ g/f L/ =°
DATE DATE ¥ fj

AlA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architecls, Al rights reserved. WARNING: This AA®
Document is protected by D.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA™ Document, or any i
portton of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the taw. This document was
produced by ALA software at 13:04:34 on (7/07/2008 uader Order No.1000358564_1 which expires on 6/2/2002, and fs not for resale,

User Notes: (1824304821)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME:

LAMARQUE ELEMENTARY OUTSIDE AIR INTAKE'RELOCATION

GHANGE ORDER NO. ONE{1)
BOARD DATE:

. 9/2/2008

TEM1)  Dscriptiont

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Repalr and ré-viork wiring in oné of the malh électrical panels 50 that wires do. fiot
interfere with panel cover.

rubbed off of them due to vibration within thé panel causmg a hazard This needs fo be
repaired for the safety and weifare of the school students and sfaff,

ADD: $779.75

SUMMARY; ITEM 1)

APEL LR L RV RPN S

ADD; $779.75

g e A

TOTAL.COST:

------

ADD: $779.75

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: ' L. '$0'.‘Q(_}§ [ 0.00%|

Total Tax Savings 16 date A5 4 restif of Direct Materlal Purchases:

Ghangs Orders due fo Scope Changes for Project as a % of orlginal contract: I$000l [__0.000%]

Chiange Ordérs Gengraled iy CSD 167 Praject liprovéments as & % of original confract:| "-$7_?9;7.5,| [ 2.308%)

Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original confract: - l T somo]  [_0000%]

Total Architect/Engineer omissions to daté as a % of original contract: P _','__._$Q.'00‘| f0.000%}

 TIf Yes enter this G, O. amolint her

E\Projectill amarque ElenienfaryiOutsids Alr Lotwer Changeout 06:20081Change OrdarsiCa #



CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001
DATE: July 28, 2008

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:
CONTRACT DATE: July 31, 2008
GCONTRACT FOR: General Construction

OWNER: [
ARCHITECT: OO
CONTRACTOR: [0
FIELD: [T

OTHER: O3

D-AS FOLLOWS: .

§ horized Change Orders

this Change Order was

by this Change Order in the amount of
is Change Order will be

}:ged by Zero ( 0 ) days.

E ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

Jon F. Swift, Inc.

32,934.99
0.00
32,934.99
15,944.06
48,879.05

Lk K N K _J

lnplétion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is August 04, 2008

otinclude changes in the Contrgct Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
s Difective until the Cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive,

Sarasota County School Board

= CONTRACTOR (Firm name)
2221 8th Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237

OWNER (Firm name]
7895 Fruitville Road Sarasota, FL., 34240

ADDRESS

e,

ADD% S /

e Z 2
ﬁz(‘;ﬂkl’!f’
afitre)

oe C. Aycock

BY (Signature)
Charles E. Collins Y

{Typed name)
July 28, 2008

DATE

(Typed name)f o
§71[o%
!

DATE /

AlA Document G7017™ — 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved, WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and international Treaties, Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any

portion of It, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the meximum extent possible under the law, This document was
produced by AlA software at 15:27:10 on 07/28/2008 under Order No.1000348092_1 which expires on 3/21/2009, and is not for resale.
User Notes: (4213515222)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
oo PROJECT NAME: o
LAMARQUE ELEMENTARY OUTSIDE AIR INTAKE MODIFICATIONS

CHANGE ORDER NO. TWO (2)
BOARD DATE:

—RAEFIRt 5200
9/2/2008

ITEM1)  Desoription: Provide storm drainage provisions at fhe entrance to the portables including the
addition of yard dralns, piping to the existing storm system and restoration of sod ard

sidewalKs.

Reason for Change; Heavy rains are causing the water to porid along and ovef the sidewalks, these

" ravisioris will help eliminate this problem.

Costof Change;  ADD: $15,944.06

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD; $15,044,06

prhapagan

TOTAL COST: - ADD: $15,044.06

Total Direct Maferlal Purchase amount to date: [__%000]

-

Total Tak Savings to-daté s a résuit of Direct Material Purchases:

Ghangs Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract [ %000]

oG

[ B50.778%]

Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project improvements as a % of aridinal conitract: [ EY 6.72381|

Chatigs Ordsi's Regtiested by Oftiers as a % of original conitraict [ s000]

-

-

Total Archifect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of orlginal contrac: [._$000|

LAProfects\Lamiasqus ElerentaryiOulsids Air Louver Changaouf 06-2000\Change Orders\CO #2



v

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 002 OWNER: [J

DATE: July 28, 2008 ARCHITECT: [
CONTRACTOR: (3

CONTRACY DATE: July 31,2008

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: D )
5
FOLLOWS:
isputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
$ 32,934.99
thorized Change Crders $ _15,944.06
i3 Change Order was _ $ " 48,879.05
ased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 779.75.
this Change Order will be $ 49,658.80
Snged by Zero (0 ) days.

oimpiction as of the date of this Change Order therefore is August 04, 2008

changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
‘Dirdetive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
xecuted 1o supersede the Construction Change Directive,

IGNED BY-THE ARCHITECY, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Jon F, Swift, Inc. Sarasota County School Board
CONTRACTOR (Firm name) - OWNER (Firm name)

7895 Fruitville Rpad Sarasota, FL. 34240

BY (Signarure}

“Project Manager

ARSHIEEGE(Firm name)
i Sar 2221 $th Street, Sarasota, Florida 34237

ADDRESS

L

== 7

Charles E. Collins

(Typed name) . {Typed name) / / /& CZ)’/
July 28, 2008 Cr
-

DATE DATE 4

AlA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institule of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlR®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and [nternational Trealles. Urauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any 1
portion of i, may result in severe clvil and criminal penaliles, and will be prosecuted to the maximum exlent possible under the law. This document was

produced by AlA software at 15:28:06 on 07/28/2008 under Order No.1000349092_1 which exgires on 3/21/260%, and is not for resals.
User Notes: ’ (3951214737}



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME: OAK PARK SCHOOL. - HVAC RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. TWENTY EIGHT (28)
BOARD DATE: SEPTEMBER 2, 2008

ITEM 1) Description: Provide hot water to sink in Guidance Building.

Reason for Change: Owner's request.

Cost of Change: ADD: $1,514.00
ITEM 2) Description. Corrective change order to reconcile balances left on Direct Material

Purchase Oder to Specialty Products.

Reason for Change: No additional material will be ordered against this Direct Material

Purchase Order.

Cost of Change: ADD: $9,835.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD.. ..., $1,514.00

ITEM 2) ADD......ooineen $9,835.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $11,349.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: -$872,864.97-
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $490,784.78
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as of original contract: $198,254.00
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: $55,114.00

SUBMITTED BY: Lo /n% 4 ﬁ

= ra /
Ronald J. Schwied, Project Manager—"

-11.42%

2.594%

0.721%

|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes — No X {lf Yes, total adds = $




iAIA Document G701" — 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 028 OWNER:
Oak Park HVAT Renovation DATE: July 30, 2008 . 7
7825 Proctor Road ARCHITECT.
Sarasota, Florida 34241 CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Nante and address): ~ ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: 05-1718 FIELD: [
Willis A, Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: November 03, 2005 '

2902 Hydo Park Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction ENGINEER:

Sarasota, Florida 34239

THE CONTRAGCT i5 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable 1o previously executed Construction Change Directives)

REC # 54 Install hot water to Guidance sink $1,514.00

RFC # 55 Correct DMP for Dolphin Innovations - Specialty Products $9,835.00

Total $11,349.00

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 7,642,367.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -685,403.00
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 6,956,964.00
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 11,349.00
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 6,268,313.00

‘The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0 ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximurn Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Forney Engineering, Inc. Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. The School Board of Sarasota County,
Florida
ARCHITECT {Firm name} CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
5213 Fourth Avenue Circle B, 2902 Hyde Park Street 1960 Landings Boulevard
Bradépton, Florida 34208 Sarasota, Florida 34239 Sarasota, Florida 24231
DRESS ~ ADDRESS
{ foue P

BY (Signatire )/ BY (Signature)
Taylor H. Aultman, Project Manager Charles B. Collins, Director of Const.

Ronald y

. . IT;;,D GV—Fﬂ/ e Services Vs

(Typed name) {Typed name) (Typed name) / /
os/o1f o o7/ ok I[@/?

DATE DATE * ‘ DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American tnslilute of Architects. All rights reserved, WARNIMNG: This BT
Document is protected by U8, Copyright Law and international Treaties, Unstuthoszed reproduction oy distribuilon of this AlA™ Docuriest, ot any
partion of it may result In cavers civil and edminal penalifas, and will Be arosecoted o the mazimum axlend possible wdar the faw. This decument
was produced by AlA saftware at 05:38:24 on 07/30/2008 under Order Na.1000325248_1 which expires on 1/2/2009, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (3443684224)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

N e e e

PROJECT NAME:
Riverview High School - Administration/Cafeteria/Classrooms/Energy Plant/Media Center

CHANGE ORDER NO. (038)
BOARD DATE: September 2, 2008

ITEM 1) Description. Major revisions to the plans for the classroom, administration and energy plant
buildings
Reason for Change: Due to the fast track schedule for school opening in the fall of 2009, major revisions
had to be made to the classrooom and administration original building plans due to
issues brought up by SCSB departmental staff, RHS school staff and CSD on-site staff
after their document reviews.These revisions created code compliance issues which
resulted in further changes to the plans. Due to the agressive project schedule, these
reviews took place after the GMP for his phase had already been deternined. This
change represents 0.01% of the overall construction contract.
Cost of Change: ADD: $862,324.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $862,324.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $862,324.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: [ $9,995,014.15} [ -22.22%)
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: { $0.00| [ 0.000%]
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: [ $900,586.00] { 1.889%)|
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: [ $161,865.00] [ 0.339%]
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: [ $16,304.00] [ 0.034%]

SUBMITTED BY: Z/ﬁ

“Mark D. siiflr, Project Mélna\g_er/

]Ts this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No X /If Yes, enter $ figure here: $




{

S

g

=

[
o
i
¥

(Ml
2

W

AIA Document G701" - 2601

Change Order

PROFE’W%%B&J%%@& and address) CHANGEi ORDER NUMBER: 039 OWNER I
Administration/CafeterialClassrooms DATE:

Energy Plantiedia Center . 6/16/2008 Lod ARCHITECT [

Crne Ram Way -
Sarasola, Florida 34231 ARCHHFCT S PROJECT_NU-M%E:._ 006-005 CONTRACTOR []
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) ; el FIELD [l

CONTRATCTORE_’;S PROJECT NUMBER: 20748

CONTRACT DATE:, OTHER LT

W, G. Mills, Ihc.
3301 Whitfield Road, Sarasota, Florida 3424B0NTRACT FOR:

11/272007
GMP Construction Management

The Contract is changed as follows:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount aitributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

.#519 which includas Potentiat Change Orders (PCOs)
per altached Exhibit "B".

To modify Contract by an amount included in Change Order Reguest {COR)
RFP #005R for Butlding #5 - CIE]Science[Code Revisions with Cla ti

47 685,279.00
(10,600,738.00)

The original (gt (Gustantecd Muxdfiim Price) was

The net change by previously ;authgrizé ] 'Eﬁan:ée Orders

The (§opitsiad i) (Guaranteed Maxifnum Price) prior to this Change Order was
The (Chnsgoy§iad) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be {increased) (déei:é&sée}’) (anélisfied)

37,084,541.00

by this Change Order in the amount of — $ . 862,324.00
The new (G&ﬁtﬁ’a{(ﬁ-&ﬁﬁ) (Gﬁéranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be $ 37,946,865.00
The Contract Time will be (Yicrdaded) (dpsradséd) (unchanged) by { ©O) days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

r does not include cﬁanges in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
ntil the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
d to supersede the Construction Change Directive.)

(Note: This Change Orde
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive u
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is execute,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BMK Architects, Inc, W. G. Mills, Inc. The School Board of Sarasota County,
ARCHITEGT (Firmn naine) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNEBH{#arm name)
323 Central Avenue, Sarasofta, 3301 Whitfigld Roéd, Sarasota, 7805 Fruitville Road, Sarasota, Floirda
Elnrida 34240 Flobda 34243 234240 2
ADD T . ADDRESS
N _-{—"" - ™S L/.n. A -
BY (Sigruture)} = BY (Signature) 4 BY (Signafuref:. = +¥
BarrefHicLain ——7 Hve Vice ———  S-Charlés fon
(Typeéd name) (Typedument (Typed name)

“7.8. 08

L

7/ 8/t
DATE # [/ Z/ DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an eriginal AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears
changes will not be obscured.

DATE
in RED. An original assures that

All rights reserved. WARNING: This

AIA Document G701 ™ — 2001. Copyright & 1979, 1987, 2000 and 200
AIA® Document Is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Internationa
or any portlon of it, may result in severe civil and eriminal penalties,

Purchasers are perinitted to reproduce ten (10) coples of this document w

Tha American Institute of Architects’ legal counsel, copyright@ala.org.

1 by The Amarican Institute of Architects,
1 Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of ihis AlA® Document,
and will be proseculed to the maximum extent possible under the law.

hen completed. To report copyright violatlons of AtA Contract Documents, e-maii



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

Project Name:
Riverview High School - Administration/Cafeteria/lClassrooms/Energy Plant/Media Center

CHANGE ORDER NO. {40)

BOARD DATE:
September 2, 2008

ITEM 1) Description: Increase the sizes of the severe duty louvered enclosures which surround the roof top
gravity ventilators located on the classroom, administration and cafeteria buildings.

Reason for Change: As the school is a hurricane shelter and to meet current building code requirements, all
roof top mechanical equipment must be shielded from wind and windborne debris.
Upon receipt of the shop drawings, it was discovered that the roof top ventilators were
jarger than the louvered enclosures which protect them. The louver sizes were adjusted
to fully enciose and protect the ventilators.

Cost of Change: ADD: $58,950.00
ITEM 2) Description: Add revised security camera and intercom locations in cafeteria (Building no. 6)

Reason for Change; At the request of the SCSB Security Department, security cameras and intercom units
were added to the Cafeteria/Media Building (no. 6). Due to the district's desire fo
complete the project by July 2008, the mechanical and electrical portions of the
Cafeteria/Media building were bid with the Classroom/Administration building contract
and an alfowance was put in place for the security and low voltage systems. The final
price for this work was lower than the allowance resulfing in a credit amount.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($6,658.00)
ITEM 3) Description: Delete roof fire dampers at Building no. 5

Reason for Change: Upon review of the fire dampers by the SCSB Building Department, it was determined
that the fire dampers were not required and will be deleted from the project

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($1,349.00)
ITEM 4) Desgription: Add buried chifled water line valves at Buildings no. 7 and 8

Reason for Change: At the request of SCSB project staff, butterfly valves were installed on 4" and 8" chilled
water lines at points in the water lines for the ease of future connections to Bulldings
no. 7 {future Cyesis Bullding) and 8 (fulure Planetarium Building)

Cost of Change: ADD:; $4,699.00
ITEM 5) Description: Delete insect window screens

Reason for Change: At the direction of on-site SCSB staff, all insect window screens were deleted from the
project.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($6,155.00)

...................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

LProjsctsiRHS3181 2005 RHS Replacementi2i GONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Ordars\hdrirCalataiaClassroomsEPMedia\C O #40



SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $58,950.00

ITEM 2) DEDUCT: ($6,658.00)

ITEM 3} DEDUCT: ($1,349.00)

ITEM 4) ADB: $4,688.00
............................... 'TEM5)DEDUCT($6155UO) :
TOTAL COST: ADD: $49,487.00
Totai Direct Material Purchase amount to date:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due fo Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project mprovements as a % of origina{__$950,073.00]
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract:
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original confract: 0.034%

SUBMITTED BY: 4 // Vi /%@

© Mark D. Srifth, Project Manager

L'Projects\RHS\3181 2005 RHS Replacementi2 i CONTRAGT AMENDMENTS\Change Ordars\AdminGafeteriaClassroomsEPMedia\CO £40



g Document G701" -

Change Order

2001

PRO%%%G&II\%?% d?o%fi address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: o0 OWNER [
Administration/Cafeteria/Classrooms DATE:
OEn;rgy wnmedia Center : - 6/16/2008 , ARCHITECT ]
ne Ram Way s = :
Sarasola, Florida 34231 A=R CHITECT'S PROJECI NUMB : 00B-005 CONTRACTOR E1
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) o FELD O]
CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 20748
. CONTRACT DATEL =
W. G. MiHS, Inc. 11‘,'27/2007 OTHER

3301 Whitfleld Road, Sarasota, Florlda 342480ONTRACT FOR:

GMP Construction Management

The Contract is changed as follows:

{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Te modify Contract by an amount included In Change Order Request {COR)
#028,(SDLE Enclosure), #029,(Bldg. #6 Elect/Mech), #030, (Roof Deck

(Delete window Insect scréens). .

The original (&qﬁé@t‘%ﬁﬁ% (Gﬁaxanteed Maxim
The net change by previously :a};thcgize& Change Orders

um Price) was

The (EfofralsSuiy) {Guaranteed Maxifium Price) prior to this Change Order was _
The (FoattaéFug) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (erresse®d (Jchinged)

. by this Change Order in the amount of

40 which includes Potential Change Ordets (PCOs)
Damper), #035 (Chilled Water Valves) and RFP 008

: $ 45.487.00

The new (@mt(hébesm?) (tharanteecl Maximum Price) including this Changé Order will be $ 37,996,352,00

The Contract Time will be (xcroastd) (doctoaresd) (unchanged) by

( © ) days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this"Change Order therefore is

(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

The Schoal Board of Sarasota County,

OWNERWREm name)
2805 Fruitville Road, Sarasola, Floirda

AOORESS

rchitects, Inc, W, G. Milis, Inc.
ARCRITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name)
323 Central Avenue, Sarasoia, 3301 Whitfleld Road, Sarasota,
Flasida-34240 A ﬁ 43
f\@ /Z‘/ ADDRESS= -~ /
BY (Signature) ' TN 7R BY (Signature) = o
Darrel Mckain— : tive Vice——— —Gﬁa :
(Typed name) _ (Typ@ggﬁg?i (1,
7 Zt[
[#[6 71108
DATE DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that

changes will not be ohscured.

AlA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright @ 4979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This

AIA® Document is protected by U.5. Copyright Law and Internatlonal Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distr

or any porifon of it, may result in severe civil and eriminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum ex
o reproduce ten (10} coples of this document whan completed. To report copyright viclations of AlA Contract Documents, e-mail

Purchasers ara pesmitted t
Tha American Instiiute of Architects’ legal counsel, copyright@aia.org.

Tbution of this AIA® Bocument,
tent possible under the law.

o4



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Riverview High School - Gym & Auditorium

CHANGE ORDER NO. (37)
BOARD DATE: September 2, 2008

ITEM 1} Description; Close existing direct materials purchase order with Tom Barrow, [nc. for ductwork

fabrication

Reason for Change:  After the direct materials purchase order for Tom Batrow, inc. was written for ductwork
in the auditorium. The type of ductwork to be used was changed from round fo square
ductwork for improved acoustics. This necessitated a change in ductwork fabricators
causing the current DPO to be closed and another issued. This exercise is an

accounting function and does not increase the total project cost.

Cost of Change: ADD: $234,598.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $234,598.00
TOTAL COST; ADD: $234,698.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: [ $3,408,898.23] [ -19.92%)
Total Tax Savings fo date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: | $0.00! [ 0.000%|
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: | _ $2,926.00] | 0.017%|
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: [ $13,810.00] [ 0.078%]
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: [ $3,806.00] i 0.022%|

ey,
SUBMITTED BY: 7 A 4/7%—\

Alark D. sﬂﬁ( Project Manager

Fs this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No X /If Yes, enter $ figure here: $




::_AIA Documeht G701“"-2001 :

- (Name and address) CHANGE ORDERNUMBER: OWNER [T
rview High School - Gym & Auditorium DATE: 4/2/2008 o ARCHITECT OO
ne Ram Way Sarasotg, Florida 34231 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBE 20531 CONTRAGTOR £
daddress) o\ TRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 20728 FiELD O

CONTRACT DATEL ™ S OTHER OO

Construction of the gymnasiufn, music roems and auditorium

CONTRACT FOR:

o fmtn £
A aSSutaEd WOrKs
WSa: :

indisputed amount attributable fo previously executed Construction Change Directives)

its included in Change Order Request (COR) #037 which Includes Potentlal Change Order #037 for
Eo'dose PO_#9042~208Q6315 'under Orlginat-Patential Change O_rdg‘r! #DPO #0241, - -

7;669,004.00
(3,601,322.00)

Change Orders

um Price) prior to this Change Order was

- 14,067,682.00 :
ed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (dgosessesd 7 - . %
mount of - 25 s oz YT
,a;énteed Mﬁximﬁm Price) including this Changé::'()r'_&e;'wi]l be - ,$1 o ;4,3{}'2}286.'00

me Will bo (#urehted) (desssased) (unchanged) by S ( p)days -
mpletion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is '

ige Order does not incliide changes in the Contract Sum, Contmbt Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
uthorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
voin which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.)

NOEVALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

W, G. Millls, Inc. The School 'Board of Sarasota County, FL

CONTRACTOR (Firm name} OWNER (Firm name)

3301 Whitfigld-Avenus 7895 Fruitvifle Road
- Florigda.34 Sarasota, Florida 34240
ADDRESS '

Darrell Mclain -

' : D Executive V.
(Typed-name).. .

= (Typed name)

75-:_’1[_2([06 717, 0.8

DATE DATE DATE
CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An orlginal assures that
changes will not be obscured. ’

AIA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document is protected by U.8, Copyright Law and International Treatles, Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any portlon of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be proseguted to the maximum exleni possible under the law.
Purchasers are parmitted to reproduce ten (10} copies of thls document when completed. To repert copyright violations of AIA Contract Decuments, e-mail .
The American [nstitute of Architects' legal counsel, copyright@aia.org. . .




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Riverview High School - Gym & Auditorium

CHANGE ORDER NO. (38)
BOARD DATE: September 2, 2008

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of metal ductwork and sheet metal material supplied by Tom Barrow.
These items will be direct purchased by the Sarasota County School Board

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a fax
savings on these materials. Purchase orders will be written directly to the material
suppliers, less sales tax. A sales tax savings of $7351.66 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($129,046.00)
SUMMARY: I[TEM 1) DEDUCT: ($129,046.00)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($129,046.00)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: [ $3,530,590.57] [ -20.65%]
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $213,185.43
Change Orders dus to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: | $0.00| | 0.000%|
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: [ $2,926.00] [ 0.017%|
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of ariginal contract: [ $13,810.00 i 0.078%|
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: [ $3,806.00] [ 0.022%|

SUBMITTED BY: %//ﬂ/%c

ark D. Smith#Project Manager —

|Es this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No X /IfYes, enter § figure here: $ |

LAProjects\RHS\3181 2005 RHS Replacement2! CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\Gym & AuditoriuniCO #38



BATA pocument 6701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 50 OWNER [

ARCHITECT U]
CONTRACTOR [}

Riverview High School - Gym & Auditorium DATE: 4/2/2008
W ta, Florida 34231
One Ram Way Sarasotd, Florise ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUM

TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) CONTRACTO@'S{,'PRCJECT NUMBER: 20728 FIELD O3
ifield Avenue .
CONTRACT FOR: Construction of the gymnasium, music reoms and auditorium

Sarasota, Florida 34240
: and-asseciated-werk:

The Contract is changed as follows:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

“To modify Contract per amounts included In Changa Order Request (COR) #038 which Includes Direct Purchase Order (DPO}
_#(}32 under Purchase O'rdt'a_r'#9042-20900625 for B&I Contractors/Tom Barrows:

7,669,004.00

The original (Q@%ﬁaﬂéﬁ)"n(-éuaranteed Max

The net change by previously authorizec Change Orders (3,366,724.00)
The (CenuassSem) (Guaranteed Ma.xunum Price) prior to this Change Order was 14,302,280.00

The (SontraCtsSouh) ('Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (Weressed) (decreasg_d) G

by this Change Order in the amount of ﬁ . $ (129,046.00)
The new ((!fh;}é{aetfﬂﬁm) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be $ 14,173,234.00

The Contract Time will be (Migreated) (déeteased) (uhchan ged) by { o ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
‘which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BMK Architects, Inc. Ww. G. Mills, Inc. The Scheal Board of Sarasota County, FL
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR {Firm name) COWNER (Firm name)

323 Central Avenue 3301 Whitfield Avenue 7895 Fruitville Road

Sarasota, Florida 342367 Sarasota, Florida 34240 Sarasota, Florida 34240 .
BY (Signature) T BY (Signature)' 1 J BY (Signature): =

Darreil McLain e E Timothy D, Hensey, Executive V. Char[e:. E. Collins, Director of
(Typed name) ' (TypPd name} (Typeansimyel

7/2'/ 8 "17.08 Gl20

DATE ¥ v DATE DATE / I

CAUTION: You shouid sign an originat AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures {hat
changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G701 — 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1887, 2000 and 2004 by The American Instiute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document is protected by U.5. Copyright Law and International Treatles. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,

or any portion of it, may result in severe civit and criminal penaities, and will be prosecuted lo the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten {10) copies of this documant when completed. To report copyright vivaions of AtA Contract Documents, e-mall

The American Institute of Architects” legal counsel, copyright@aia.org.




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Riverview High School - Gym & Auditorium

CHANGE ORDER NO. (39)
BOARD DATE: September 2, 2008

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of ceramic tile supplied by Sun tile/Dal tile. These items will be direct
purchased by the Sarasota County School Board

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by the School
Board from the construction contract. This allows the School Board to realize a ax
savings on these materials. Purchase orders will be written directly to the material
suppliers, less sales tax. A sales tax savings of $1451.23 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: {$24,805.00)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($24,805.00)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($24,805.00)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: [ $3,607,236.79| [ -20.51%|
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of originai contract: [ $0.00| | 0.000%|
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract: [ $2,926.00| | 0.017%|
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: [ $13,810.00] [ 0.078%|
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: [ $3,808.00| [ 0.022%

SUBMITTED BY: 7% ya m

“Mark D. S¢aith, Project Manager

['s this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No_X /!fYes, enter $ figure here: $ |

L:\Projecis\RHS\3481 2005 RHS Replacemen(i2! CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Changs Orders\Gym & AuditorfumiCQ #39



I

BAIA '
o Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: {Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER; 039 E ToEmAT OWNER Ol
Riverview High Schoo! - Gym & Auditorium DATE:  4/2/2008 L e ARCHITECT [T
One Ram Way Sarasota, Florida 34231 , 2

: ARCHITECT'S PROJEC'E NUMBE CONTRACTOR OJ

TO CONTRACTOR: (N d L ) :

\Ag. G. Mrfllltsé I;éc CONTRACT DATE: 9/4/2007 OTHER I
3301 Whitfleld Avenue .
Sarasota, Florida 34240 CONTRACT FOR: Constrisction of the gyminasium, music rooms and auditorium

=1 % SN AT q
The Contract is changed as follows: SR
(Include, where applicable, an  undisputed qmount attributable 1o reviously executed Construction Change Directives)
gy y 14 r

To madify Contract per amounts included in Change Order Request (COR) #0398 which includes Direct Purchase Order (DFO)
ie/DalTile.

#0233 under Purchase Ofder#9042-20900687 for Sun Tlle of Sarasota, Iri

The original (WW&!@&) (Gﬁaranteed I\'Lamfn_ﬁmP_ﬂce) was
The net change by previously authc)rgigegj gﬁanée Orders

' (3,495,770.00)

The (Cbutssey $iga) (Guaranteed Mixifnum Price) prior to this Change Order was 14,173,234.00

The (QontzactSv) (Guarantéed Maximum Price) will be (idgrensedt) (decreased) (}méhbﬁgﬁd)

by this Change Order in the amount-of e _ $ (24,805.00)
The new (Woatfagt\Bism) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Changé Order will be $ 14,148,429.00

The Contract Time will be §figreased) (Jegivwaetd) (unchanged) by ( D) days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed 10 supersede the Construction Change Directive. )

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BMK Architects, Inc, W. G, Mills, Inc. : The School Board of Sarasota County, FL
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
323 Central Avenue 3301 whitfie|d: Avenue 7855 Fruitville Road
Sarasota, Florida 34236 /1) Sarasota, Florida 34240 Sarasota, Fiorida 34240 . -
AD ADDR o ADDRESS e
Ty I e
RY (Signature) D T iBY (Signaturé) T
Darrell Mclaln h Timothy D, Hensey, Exacuilve V. :-(—;lﬁaglé ", Cofling, Directar of
(Typed name) ’ (Typ&d name) (Typednaimzeli c
7(zi[% 717 .08 | Y/ c /4%
DATE L 4 DATE DATE / é

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G701™ —2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. Al rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treatles. Unauthorized reproductlon or distribution of this AIA® Document,

or any poriion of it, may result [n severe civil and eriminal penalties, and wil be prosecuted to iha maximum extent possible under the law,
Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10} copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AlA Coniract Dacuments, e-mail

The American Institiie of Architects’ legal counsel, copyright@ata.org.




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Riverview High School - Gym & Auditorium

CHANGE ORDER NO. 040

BOARD DATE: September 2, 2008

ITEM 1)

ITEM 2)

ITEM 3)

ITEM 4)

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change;

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change;

Add additional sprinkler heads located at mechanical mezzanine

Upon review of the auditorium mezzanine mechanical rooms no. 3-110A and 3-
117A by the project team, it was noticed that there were no fire sprinklers in the
mechanical rooms. These sprinklers heads were added to meet fire safety code
requirements. This item will be charged against the architect's one percent (1%)
errors and omissions allowance.

ADD: $1,065.00

Revise the auditorium door schedule

Upon review of the auditorium/gymnasium door schedule, a number of door and
finish hardware errors were identified which were corrected by the architect, some
of which were the changing of hollow metal doors to wood doors. Upon a second
review by SCSB on-site staff, most of the wood doors were changed back fo
hollow metal per SCSB guideline standards. This item will be charged against the
architect's one percent (1%} errors and omissions allowance. .

ADD: $2,627.00
Add fire hose valve cabinet in Auditorium (Bldg no. 2) and increase fire sprinkler

piping size per revised plans

While reviewing the fire sprinkler shop drawings for the Auditorium, the project
team determined that an additional fire hose cabinet was needed to provide
proper coverage for fire safety.

ADD: $8,911.00
Revise and add activ board locations, smoke dampers and changes to air handler

no. 2-6

At the direction of the SCSB Network Services and Security departments, data
connections and backbone, door security contacts, and motion sensors were
added to the auditorium. To comply with the local fire marshal recommendations,
fire detection sensors and smoke dampers were added to air handler no. 2-6.

ADD: $34,670.00

L:\Projects\RHS13181 2005 RHS Replacemsnti2i CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\Gym & AuditoriumiCO #40



SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $1,065.00
ITEM 2) ADD: $2,627.00
[TEM 3) ADD: $8,811.00
{TEM 4) ADD: $34,670.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $47,173.00

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

[ $3,507,236.79|

[ $211,734.21|

Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract. | $0.00]
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original | $62,826.00}

Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of originai contract:

Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract:

[ $13,810.00]

[ $7,398.00|

-20.51%

0.000%

0.356%

0.078%

0.042%

SUBMITTED BY:

ark D, Sm

_ Project Manager—

|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ____ No y X_/1f Yes, totat adds = $ |

LAProjects\RHSY3181 2005 RHS Replacementi2! CONTRACT AM ENDMENTS'Changs Orders\Gym & Auditorium\GO #40



BATA pocument 6701" - 2001

Change Order .

PROJECT: (Nume and address) . CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 040 | LR OWNER 1
Riverview High School - Gym & Auditorium  PATES 972372008 T ARCHITECT [T
One Ram Way Sarasota, Florida 34231 1 =

ARCHITECT'S PROJEC'[ NQM_B,E]_ ‘ CONTRAGTOR 1

TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) 2 FIELD [

CONTRACTOR,':S;. EROJECT NUMBER: 20728
W. G, Mlls, Tne. - CONTRACT DATE: 9/4/2007 OTHER 3
3301 Whitfleld Avenue .
Sarasota, Florida 34240 CONTRACT FOR: Construction of the gymnasium, music rooms and auditerium

: 7 and associated work:
The Contract is changed as follows: R assEE

(Include, where applicable, any undispited amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To todify Contract per amounts included in Change Order Request (COR} #040 which Includes Requests for Proposal {RFPs})
#010RR for Revised Aud. Door Schedule; #013R for Building #2 Fire Hoge'Valve Cabinet; and #015 for Activboard, smeke
Danmiper and AHU 2-6 changes, and PCO #026 for Additional Sp[lgklie;['ifi_t_eads per RF1 #154.

17,669,004.00
(3,520,575.00)

The original (eagetSen) -(Guaxanteed Max fum Price) was

The net change by pre_vi.c.msly authoriz .Ch ange Orders

The (GowtzagsSwmn) (Guaranteed Maxitnum Price) prior to this Change Order was 14,148,429.00
The (Genuastdng) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) {deowwoegd) (&ﬁzhaﬁgs&)

by this Change Order in the amount of B $ 47.173.00

The new (%ﬁt{aabgﬁp) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be $ 14,195,602.00
The Contract Time will be (Ygreassd) (doehensed) (unchanged) by ( o) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BMIK Architects, Inc. W. G, Mills, Inc. The School Board of Saraseta County, FL
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm najme} OWNER {Firm name)

323 Central Avenue 3301 Whitfield Avenue 7895 Fruitville Road

Sarasota, Florda ‘%47’&(—‘./) Sarasnta, F_I'_Eﬂda 34240 __ Sarasota, Florida 34240 -

ADDRESS - | ADDRE%
Lrl 50> ~¢—Z.—--- il

= {BY (Signatire) : ~ : BY (Signamgef: = -

A

BY (Signature) !

Darrell Mctain S i Timathy D. Hensey, Executive V.

(Typed name) o (Tyed name) (Tﬁégééﬁé{bn / S,
4 [o5 &-L-09 § /? <
DATE DATE DATE / e/

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G701™ ~ 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any portion of it, may resull in severe civil and criminal penaltles, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law,
Purchasers are parmitied 1o reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AJA Contract Dosuments, e-mail
The American Institute of Architects’ legal counse?, copyright@ala.org.



o CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Riverview High Schoof - Gym & Auditorium

CHANGE ORDER NO. (41)
BOARD DATE: September 2, 2008

ITEM 1) Description: Adjust and modify color sefections for gymnasium and theater

Reason for Change: At the direction of the SCSB Facilities Department, all VCT and several sealed
"~ concrete floor areas were changed to rubber tile fo minimize long term maintenance. At
the direction of SCSB on-site staff, ceramic tile splash areas were added behind all

drinking fountains and sinks.

Cost of Change: ADD: $16,138.00
SUMMARY: |TEM 1) ADD: $16,319.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $16,319.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $211,734.21
Change Ofders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: [ $13,810.00] [ 0.078%]
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract:

SUBMITTED BY: ‘7,./ A ﬂ/%_@‘

“Mark D. Snﬁh( Project Manager

|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes ___ No X /IfYes, enter $ figure here: $ J




;’AIA Document G701T" ~ 2001

Change Order :

PROJECT: (Namie and address) | CHANGE ORDERNUMBER: o, OWNER [

Riverview High School - Gym & Auditorium  DATE: 7/23/2008 S ARCHITECT O
One Ram Way Sarasota, Florlda 34231 ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NU

20531 CONTRACTOR [

70O CONTRACTOR: (N ddre
(Name and address) N TRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 20728 FIELD L
W. G. Mills, Inc. , CONTRACT DATE: 5/, 2007 OTHER 1
3301 Whitfleld Avenue . .
Sarasota; Florida 34240 CONTRACT FOR: Construction of the gymnasium, music fooms and auditorlum

et o eiodad vaned
- (%] (Fgre i vy ln) LA e
The Contract is changed as follows:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

which includes Potential Change Orders (PCOs)

To modify Contract per amounts included In Change Order Request (COR)
#029 for Gym and Auditofiuim Color Selections.

m Price) was § =

2

{3,473.402.00Y

The original (W) (Guaranteed Ma
The net change by prgviously authorizéﬁi (_;hange QOrders

The (oktstipt-$u%d) (Guaranteed M Imim Price) prior to this Change Order was
The (EbntfastSew) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (déei%&qu-)-(_
by this Change Order in the amount of S

14,195,602,00

$ 16,319.00

The new (Cobtraat ¥uyg) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Changé Order will be 3 14,211,921.00

The Contract Time will be Ghoresead) (decregsed) (unchanged}) by { 0) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

(Note: This Chdrigé Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Constricction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BMX Architects, Inc. W, G. Mills, Inc. The School Board of Sarasota County, FL
ARCHITECT {Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

323 Central Avenue 3301 Whitfleld Avenue 7895 Fruitville Road

Sarasota, Florida 34236 Saraso;a_u,_FIE‘ir"ldé 34240 Sarasota, Forida 34240 -

ESS

BY (Signature)

Darrell McLaln E e Timathy D. Hensey, Executive V. _--C@Erl_ - “Collins, Director of
(Typed name) ‘ (Typied name) (Tyfeadwhmeion /& >

& 4/06, 8-6- 08 | o5/
DATE =~ ! DATE DATE / Yy

CAHTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1087, 2000 &nd 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. Al rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorlzed reprodugtion or disiribution of this AIA® Document,
or any portion of it, may result in severe clvil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum exient posstble under the law.
Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (1 0) coples of this document when cornpleted. To report copyright violations of AlA Coniract Documents, e-mail
Tie American Institute of Architects’ legal counsel, copyright®@aia.org.




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

Al N e e A e e

PROJECT NAWE: |
Riverview High School - Off site Improvements

BOARD DATE:
Septernber 2, 2008

ST S water T el ereeeion of Lords Ave. and Fi. Worth Street

Upiori excavation of the trench for new stor water plping the Gounty water

thain was fourd £ be i conflict with the storm drain pips. The water main had
to he refocated o fesolve the conflict;

ITEM 2) Relacats traffic signal pole on the North side of Practor Road

At the réquést of the Sarasota County Roads and Dralnagé Departmént; the
trafflc signial ole Was wioved away from the curb fine of the road:

Cost of Change: AbD:; $7,716.00

Dastription: Raplace the {raffie light controller spectfied with one required by the Saraseta

ITEM 8)
Gouiity Roads and Dralnage Department

inage department, the

Per thé oider by the Sarasota County Roa artrmént, i
laced by the Uni=

 spacified Video track traffls light ¢o
Track Controlier systerm which Is iow the.county

SR TR T T faieidi ADD: e : $8'278:‘69 PRI IR R S A R B U S M S

SUMMARY? ITEM 1) ADD: $11,411.00

ITEM 2) ADD: $7,716.00

rensippd A e e T

TOTAL COST: ADD: $27,405.00

Total Diréct Material Purchase amount to date:

[ S2ir.00623

Total Tak Savings to daté as & result of Direct Materlal Purchases:

LAProectilRHEY3181 2005 RHS Réglatamantit CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Changa Ordars\O site km provements\SOEs



Ghange Orders Reduested by Othars as a % of original contract: 994.00]
Total Architect/Engineer omissions fo date as a % of original contract: '

SUBMITTED BY: WAL s
H, Project Mdnager

“Mark D, S}

1§ this'a Deslgn/Build Gontinuing contract project? Yes, . No _X__/IfYes fotaladds=$. . ... — ]

LiProjecisIRHST318 2005 RIS Repfacementi2t CONTRAGT AMENDMENTS Charsigs Ordsra\0Hf site ImprovemeiisiCoss



TA bocument G7o1-2001

t (Nanie and address) ' CHANGE OR'DZER' NTUMBER: 006 j = - OWNER B

rview High School - OfF-Sle TrpraverneETE! 771472008

-Ri - Off-Slte Improy R E ARCHITECT &3
One Ram Way, Sarasota, Florida 34240 ARCHITEGT'S PROJECT NUMBER; :

006-605  CONTRAGTOR [

Ggg{‘ﬂg‘f&cg%}g__ OUEGT NUMBER; 20736 FIELD T
U T 62607 OTHER I

CONTRAGT FOR: 1 iteucon of Lods Aveive and Proctor Road intefsecion.

disprited ot attributable 1o pre vigusly execnted Coistriiction Ghange Directives)

""" 96, which Includes Poteptial Chiange Orders (PCOs)
qes per RFL 002), anid #0085 {Unl-Track System).

it ¢ T T 7 -
arantedd Maxiinum Price) including this Changs Order wiibe  § __:_:1';2:06,_556.90
will b {rﬁ;:méd) {&eﬁcaﬁséé) (uﬁé:hanged) by ( CA ydays

s Change Order dges ot ficlnde changes in the ContrachStin,
h en auihorized By Construction Ghange Directive wittil the cost and time have be
né clor.-in which case a Change Order i5-exceitted to superséde the Ct nsiie

TVALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITEGT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BMK Aichitects, Ine. e W. G. Mills, Inc.

ARGHITECT (Fiim nanie)

< - 323 Central Avenus
= BY (S_r‘g{ré;i:ffé} E

arida-3423

R -__Timothy D, Hensey, Betutlve..—

* - (Typircupredident
71708

(ypedd

DAIE OATE

CAUTION; You should slgn an original AIA Gontract Dosument, or which fhls text appears In RED. An orélnai assures tha
changes viil not be obsclired, ‘

AlA Bocument G701™ ~ 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2601 by The American Institule of Architects, All ighta reserved. WARHING: Tris ™.
ATA® Document is protected by 1.5; Copyrlght Law énd Internalional Treatios. Unauthonized reproduction or tistributlon of this AlA® Document,
or any portlon of it, may result i severa clv)| and etiminal ponallles, and will bs prosdcitad to the maximum Gxient possible under the law. 1 '
Purchasers are permitted 1o reprodute tan (10} X les of {hifs document when compleled. To repar copyright violations of AlA Conlract Documents, g-maik

The Amerlean Inslitute of Architeols legal &ounsel, copyright@adia.org.




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Riverview High School - On site Improvements

CHANGE ORDER NO. 17

BOARD DATE:
September 2, 2008

ITEM 1) Description: Add area drains at Building no. 5 (Classroom Wing) east stairwells
Reason for Change: Upon review of the classroom wing plans by the on-site project team, it was

determined that area storm drains would be desirable to drain excess storm
water run-off quickly from the east stariwell areas during heavy rain storms.

Cost of Change: ADD: $7,054.00
ITEM 2) Description: Blackout traffic arrows and parking space numbers at temporary parking area

and replace as directed by schoo! staff

Reason for Change: At the request of school staff, the parking lot traffic patterns were changed to
enhance safety along with 24 parking spaces which were re-numbered and
parking bumbers installed.

Cost of Change: ADD: $482.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $7.054.00
ITEM 2) ADD: $482.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: ' $7,538.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: -3.93%

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $27,376.81

Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract: $217,238.00 1.776%

0.317%

Change Orders Generated by GSD for Project Improvements as a % of original| _ $38,745.00

Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract: $14,269.00 0.117%

0.000%

Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: $0.00

Z

SUBMITTED BY: i

ZMark D. Sthith, Project Manager

L]

|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No _X_/If Yes, total adds = $

L:\Projects\RHS\3181 2005 RHS Replacementi2i CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Changs Orders\Cn sita Improvements\Change Orders\CO #17 On-siie Improvements



=
[
R

rs
Vi

L)
S
7
l' H

o
Y

(]
(]

2 AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 017 OWNER i1
Rivarview High Schoal - On Site TmprovemerATE: 1/7/2008 ARCHITECT T
One Ram Bowl Way, Sarasota, FL 34231 ARCHITECT'S PRO JECT;NUMB'I:;_ ; = (-);)6-001 CONTRAGTOR [

TO CONTRACTOR: {Name and address) CONTRACTO@'S}\_E’E’;{_CSUECT NUMBER: 20720 FIELD [
Y501 Whitdeld Avenue , zg::xz: 1:2;5:_, 4/342007 . OTHER O
Sarasota, Florida 34240 ) On Slte Improvements - Phase IT

The Contract is changed as follows:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To modify contract by amounts included In Change Order Request (COR) #0317, which includes patential Change Orders (PCOs)

N

#042 (Area drain addition at Bldg. #5), and PCO 043 {Black out parking s atéﬁ\umbers; at temp. pka. area).

12,239,425.00

The net change by previously authorized i {196,205.0Q)

The (Yomtehet$um) (Guaranteed Nfammﬁm Price) prior to this Change Order was 12,043,220.00

The (@dntsast Sy (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (dcts:easa;_‘.i-} @@ﬁh&ﬂg@ﬁ)

by this Change Order in the amount of § 7,536.00

The new (@wxa_z-tjﬁw) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Changé Order will be $
The Contract Time will be (uenéwsed) (dacréased) (unchanged) by { - )days
The date of Subsfantial Completion as of the date of this Change Oxder therefore is 471/2010

12,050,756.00

(Note: Th is Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Consiruction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

BMK Architects, Inc, W, G. Mills, Inc, The School Board of Sarasota County,
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNERYE®m name)

323 Central Avenue South 3301 Whitfield-Avenue 7895 Fruitville Road

Sarasota, Florida 34240 Sarasota, Florida 34240 Sarasoia, Florida 34240

T ADDRESS

ESS ADDRE

7 1" - I -L-L——;r
BY (Signature) *= BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
Darrell Mcl ain ’""5‘,.--: o Timothy D. Hensey, Executive V. (—:_ﬁ.a__r].és" £. Collins, Director of
_ (Typed narme) ' (Typld name) {Typednstriiefion &
7{z/og 7-12-08 ; 2{/7 &
DATE L . DATE DATE 2 /

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An orlginal assures that
changes will not be obscured. .

AlA Document GT01™ — 2001, Copyrlght ® 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document Is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Internatiohal Treatles. Unauthorized reproduction or distrfbution of this AIA® Document,
or any portlon of it, may result in severe clvil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the faw.
Purchagers are permitted to reproduca ten (10) coples of this decument when completed. To report copyright violations of AlA Coritract Documents, e-mail
The American Institute of Architects’ legal counsel, copyright@aia.org. :



" CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Sarasota High School Building 18 Renovations

CHANGE ORDER NO. (1)

BOARD DATE: #arest1972668
9/2/2008
ITEM 1) Description: Remove ceiling and drywall materials damaged by water originating from the roof and

replace with new materials.

Reason for Chanqe:‘ At the request of facilities, repair work to the ceiling and walls at Sarasota High is
requested due to damage by water intrusion.

Cost of Change: ADD: $8,380.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: ' $8,380.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $8,380.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders due to Scope Changes for Project as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Generated by CSD for Project Improvements as a % of original contract:
Change Orders Requested by Others as a % of original contract:
Total Architect/Engineer omissigns to date as a. % of original contract:

\ /
SUBMITTED BY: k{l j/m/“”—\

DenniV qosta, Project Manager

||

|is this a Design/Build continuing kcontgact project? Yes ___ No _X_/lIf Yes, enter $ figure here: $
L

LiProjects\SHS\08 Bidg 18 Rencvations\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\GO #1



%AIA Document G701” ~ 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 OWNER: X
Sarastoa Fligh School Building 18 DATE: May 29, 2008 ARCHITECT: ™
Renovation )

1000 School Avenue CONTRACTOR:
Sarasota, Florida 34237 FIELD: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: ’

Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: February 21, 2006 OTHER: (]

2902 Hyde Park Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction
Sarasota, Florida 34239 B

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Sarastoa County Facilities Department requested additional work $8,380.00

The original Contract Sum was $ 341,454.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Coniract Sum prior to this Change Order was : $ 341,434.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 8,380,00
The new Caontract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 349,834.00

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0 days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

’

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have heen agreed upon by both the Owner and
Coontractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Constraction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

The School Board of Sarasota County, Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. The School Board of Sarasota County,
Florida Florida
ARCHITECT {Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name} OWNER (Fimn name)
7895 Fruitville Road 2902 Hyde Park Street 1960 Landings Boulevard
arasota, Florifa/s4240 Sarasota, Florida 34235 Sarasota, Florida 34231
DRRSS &DERZ‘/S& L,\) g/’/L ADDRESS
BY (. Signamﬁ’ BY (Signature) v BY (Signature)
Dennis Costa C. Wade Wolfe, Project Manager ‘ Charles E. Collins, Director of
Construction Services
{Typed name} g (Typed name) (Typed name)
( -¢f-0 ey 23, 2008
DATE - - DATE ~ DATE

AIA Document G701T™ — 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. AH rights reserved, WARHING: This AT
Document i prolectad by LS, Copyright Law and Intemat lonai Treatiss, Unawthorzad reproduction o distribullon of s AAT Dosument, or any
periion of i, may result in severe clvil and erminal penalties, and will be prosecuted (o the maximam exteny possibla umder the fawe. This document
was producad by AlA soltware ai 09:33:37 on 05/29/2008 under Order No,1000336248_1 which expires an 1/2/2009, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1642192527)



